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                                                                                                                        20031205

                              TABLE  1. 2003 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR  (ACRE-FEET)

                                RESERVOIR              SPACE        FILL EVAPORATION       YIELD

                                DEADWOOD            161000.0    161000.0      3472.7    157527.3
                                UPPER LAKES           6500.0      6500.0         0.0      6500.0
                                PAYETTE LAKE         27750.0     27750.0         0.0     27750.0
                                CASCADE             646461.0    646461.0     28573.6    617887.4
                                DEADWOOD LST FIL         0.0         0.0         0.0         0.0
                                CASCADE LST FIL          0.0         0.0         0.0         0.0

                                TOTAL               841711.0    841711.0     32046.3    809664.7
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                                                                                                                        20031205

                           TABLE  2. 2003 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

         NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  DEADWOOD   CASCADE     TOTAL

         13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       21.0        0.0        0.0       21.0
         13248915 D SHOEMAKER             130.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      130.0
         13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         525.0        0.0        0.0       42.0        0.0        0.0      567.0
         13248933 E GATFIELD             1200.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1200.0
         13248935 L MCCONNEL              258.0        0.0        0.0      637.0        0.0        0.0      895.0
         13248947 M CANADAY               600.0        0.0        0.0      480.0        0.0        0.0     1080.0
         13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      627.0        0.0        0.0      627.0
         13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          92.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       92.0
         13248975 D HEFFNER               266.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      266.0
         13248980 R HUNTER                375.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      375.0
         13249270 KUENSLI   #4            167.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      167.0
         13249275 KUENSLI   #3            296.3        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      296.3
         13249280 KUENSLI   #2            129.3        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      129.3
         13249285 KUENSLI   #1            287.4        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      287.4
         13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       51101.0     2194.4     9368.4     9947.0        0.0        0.0    72610.8
         13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   238664.0        0.0        0.0   238664.0
         13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    38493.0        0.0        0.0    46993.9
         13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      685.0
         13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.3
         13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      841.0
         13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0        0.0        0.0       58.5
         13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      368.3
         13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6     9947.0        0.0        0.0    13147.4
         13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0        0.0        0.0       26.0
         13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      382.4
         13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0        0.0        0.0     1432.9
         13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0        0.0        0.0      543.1
         13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0        0.0        0.0      235.8
         13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      401.0
         13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8     9947.0        0.0        0.0    15947.6
         99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   336011.0        0.0        0.0   336011.0
         99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR     104464.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0   104464.0
         99999905 NORTH FORK USERS        469.0        0.0        0.0     1629.0        0.0        0.0     2098.0
         99999910 UNKNOWN USERS           640.0        0.0        0.0       16.0        0.0        0.0      656.0

                  TOTAL                161000.0     6500.0    27750.0   646461.0        0.0        0.0   841711.0
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                                                                                                                        20031205

                                TABLE  3.2003 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                            *------ DEADWOOD -------* *---- UPPER LAKES ----* *----- PAYETTE LAKE -----* *-------- CASCADE -------*
                              CARRY      NEW    TOTAL   CARRY     NEW   TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
 NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE    OVER    FILL   STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

 13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
 13248915 D SHOEMAKER           0.0    130.0    130.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0    525.0    525.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     42.0     42.0
 13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0   1200.0   1200.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0    258.0    258.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    637.0    637.0
 13248947 M CANADAY             0.0    600.0    600.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    480.0    480.0
 13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0     92.0     92.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0    266.0    266.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER              0.0    375.0    375.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0    167.0    167.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0    296.3    296.3     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0    129.3    129.3     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0    287.4    287.4     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0  51101.0  51101.0     0.0  2194.4  2194.4      0.0   9368.4   9368.4      0.0   9947.0   9947.0
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 238664.0 238664.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1613.3  1613.3      0.0   6887.6   6887.6      0.0  38493.0  38493.0
 13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   130.0   130.0      0.0    555.0    555.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.6     0.6      0.0     10.7     10.7      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   841.0   841.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   161.8   161.8      0.0   3038.6   3038.6      0.0   9947.0   9947.0
 13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     4.9     4.9      0.0     21.1     21.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    11.4    11.4      0.0    371.0    371.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0    84.1    84.1      0.0   1348.8   1348.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   165.0   165.0      0.0     70.8     70.8      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0   154.7   154.7      0.0    246.3    246.3      0.0      0.0      0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0  1138.8  1138.8      0.0   4861.8   4861.8      0.0   9947.0   9947.0
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 336011.0 336011.0
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0 104464.0 104464.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0    469.0    469.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1629.0   1629.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0    640.0    640.0     0.0     0.0     0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     16.0     16.0

          TOTAL                 0.0 161000.0 161000.0     0.0  6500.0  6500.0      0.0  27750.0  27750.0      0.0 646461.0 646461.0
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                                                                                                                        20031205

                          TABLE  3 (CONTINUED). 2003 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.  (ACRE-FEET)

                                 *-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL --* *-- CASCADE LAST FILL ---* *-------- TOTAL ---------*
                                    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL    CARRY      NEW    TOTAL
       NUMBER   USER                 OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE     OVER     FILL    STORE

       13247532 D & L REAY            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     21.0     21.0
       13248915 D SHOEMAKER           0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    130.0    130.0
       13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    567.0    567.0
       13248933 E GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1200.0   1200.0
       13248935 L MCCONNEL            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    895.0    895.0
       13248947 M CANADAY             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1080.0   1080.0
       13248957 H GATFIELD            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    627.0    627.0
       13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     92.0     92.0
       13248975 D HEFFNER             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    266.0    266.0
       13248980 R HUNTER              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    375.0    375.0
       13249270 KUENSLI   #4          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    167.0    167.0
       13249275 KUENSLI   #3          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    296.3    296.3
       13249280 KUENSLI   #2          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    129.3    129.3
       13249285 KUENSLI   #1          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    287.4    287.4
       13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  72610.8  72610.8
       13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 238664.0 238664.0
       13249535 FARMERS COOP          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  46993.9  46993.9
       13249736 ENTERPRISE            0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    685.0    685.0
       13249805 O’TURLEY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     11.3     11.3
       13249808 SEITZ                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    841.0    841.0
       13249812 WOODS                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     58.5     58.5
       13250217 PATTON-RIGGS          0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    368.3    368.3
       13250220 NOBLE                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  13147.4  13147.4
       13250222 ROSEBURY              0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0     26.0     26.0
       13250230 STEWART               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    382.4    382.4
       13250232 NICHOLS               0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   1432.9   1432.9
       13250235 PULLEY                0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    543.1    543.1
       13250240 PULLEY PUMP           0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    235.8    235.8
       13250245 RASMUSSEN             0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    401.0    401.0
       13250552 LOWER PAYETTE         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0  15947.6  15947.6
       99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR       0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 336011.0 336011.0
       99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 104464.0 104464.0
       99999905 NORTH FORK USERS      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0   2098.0   2098.0
       99999910 UNKNOWN USERS         0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0    656.0    656.0

                TOTAL                 0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.0 841711.1 841711.0
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                                                                                                                        20031205

                            TABLE  4. 2003 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13237050 J WARD #1                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       17.9       17.9       17.5
 13237100 HOVEN                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.2       11.2       10.9
 13237450 USDA - FS                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        3.9        3.9        3.8
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.7        9.7        9.5
 13237575 L BARNES                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.3        9.3        9.1
 13237600 J McCALLUM                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      146.4      146.4      142.8
 13237675 PROJECT PATCH             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       78.3       78.3       76.4
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       11.2       11.2       10.9
 13238575 TAMARACK BAY              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       34.8       34.8       33.9
 13238580 PAY LK CLUB               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       26.5       26.5       25.8
 13238590 PAY LK TRUST              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       23.2       23.2       22.6
 13238600 M RESORTS                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      168.4      168.4      164.2
 13238650 McCALL - DAVIS DIV        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      253.2      253.2      246.9
 13238700 McCALL - LEGCY DIV        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      160.1      160.1      156.1
 13239500 McGINNIS                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       24.4       24.4       23.8
 13240050 ROWLAND BROS              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       67.6       67.6       65.9
 13240075 LB INDUSTRIES             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      134.2      134.2      130.9
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      240.8      240.8      234.8
 13240200 HAMMOND                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      172.9      172.9      168.6
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE              0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      807.5      807.5      787.5
 13245150 NISSULA                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        6.8        6.8        6.6
 13245400 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      486.8      486.8      474.7
 13245500 BILBAO                    0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       96.0       96.0       93.6
 13245600 PANCHERI                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      293.9      293.9      286.6
 13245650 HASBROUCK                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      216.6      216.6      211.2
 13245675 HASBROUCK                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       67.2       67.2       65.5
 13246880 S DOBSON                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       72.2       72.2       70.4
 13246905 E K ALLEN                 0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       22.4       22.4       21.8
 13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      161.1      161.1      157.1
 13246970 HEFFNER                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       85.4       85.4       83.3
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER             0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      146.4      146.4      142.8
 13247530 J HASBROUCK               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.6        0.6        0.6
 13247532 D & L REAY                0.0        0.0        0.0       20.1       20.1        0.0        0.0       20.1       19.6
 13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      380.3      380.3      370.9
 13248410 FRY & SONS                0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      112.3      112.3      109.5
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      104.9      104.9      102.3
 13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0      253.2      253.2      246.9
 13248905 J FRY                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       17.2       17.2       16.8
 13248915 D SHOEMAKER             127.2        0.0        0.0        0.0      127.2        0.0        0.0      127.2      124.0
 13248918 BROWN                     0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.7        5.7        5.6
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         513.7        0.0        0.0       40.1      553.8        0.0        0.0      553.8      540.1
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1174.1        0.0        0.0        0.0     1174.1        0.0        0.0     1174.1     1145.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              252.4        0.0        0.0      608.8      861.3        0.0        0.0      861.3      839.9
 13248940 W SHOBEL                  0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       23.2       23.2       22.6
 13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL          0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        8.5        8.5        8.3
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                   TABLE  4 (CONTINUED).2003 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

 NUMBER   USER                  DEADWOOD  UPPER LAKES  PAYETTE L  CASCADE  SUBTOTAL  TRANSFERS   RNT POOL      TOTAL AFTER LOSS

 13248947 M CANADAY               587.1        0.0        0.0      458.8     1045.8        0.0        0.0     1045.8     1019.9
 13248957 H GATFIELD                0.0        0.0        0.0      599.3      599.3        0.0        0.0      599.3      584.4
 13248959 H FROST                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       13.8       13.8       13.5
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          90.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       90.0        0.0        0.0       90.0       87.8
 13248975 D HEFFNER               260.3        0.0        0.0        0.0      260.3        0.0        0.0      260.3      253.8
 13248980 R HUNTER                366.9        0.0        0.0        0.0      366.9        0.0        0.0      366.9      357.8
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            163.4        0.0        0.0        0.0      163.4        0.0        0.0      163.4      159.3
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            289.9        0.0        0.0        0.0      289.9        0.0        0.0      289.9      282.7
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            126.5        0.0        0.0        0.0      126.5        0.0        0.0      126.5      123.4
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            281.2        0.0        0.0        0.0      281.2        0.0        0.0      281.2      274.2
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       49998.8     2194.4     9368.4     9507.3    71068.9        0.0   -21516.4    49552.5    48323.8
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D        0.0        0.0        0.0   228115.0   228115.0    -1420.5        0.0   226694.5   221073.2
 13249505 LAST CHANCE               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        5.7        5.7        5.6
 13249509 HODGINS                   0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0       34.6       34.6       33.7
 13249535 FARMERS COOP              0.0     1613.3     6887.6    36791.6    45292.5        0.0   -27250.0    18042.5    17595.1
 13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      130.0      555.0        0.0      685.0     -685.0        0.0        0.0        0.0
 13249778 REED                      0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        9.0        9.0        8.8
 13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0        0.6       10.7        0.0       11.3      -11.3        0.0        0.0        0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                     0.0      841.0        0.0        0.0      841.0     -490.0        0.0      351.0      342.3
 13249812 WOODS                     0.0        0.0       58.5        0.0       58.5      -58.5        0.0        0.0        0.0
 13249984 PAYETTE R RANCH           0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        1.1        1.1        1.1
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS              0.0        0.0      368.3        0.0      368.3     -237.6        0.0      130.7      127.5
 13250220 NOBLE                     0.0      161.8     3038.6     9507.3    12707.7     4180.5   -10000.0     6888.2     6717.4
 13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0        4.9       21.1        0.0       26.0      -26.0        0.0        0.0        0.0
 13250230 STEWART                   0.0       11.4      371.0        0.0      382.4     -382.4        0.0        0.0        0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0       84.1     1348.8        0.0     1432.9    -1432.9        0.0        0.0        0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                    0.0        0.0      543.1        0.0      543.1     -246.3        0.0      296.8      289.4
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP               0.0      165.0       70.8        0.0      235.8     -209.5        0.0       26.3       25.6
 13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      154.7      246.3        0.0      401.0     -401.0        0.0        0.0        0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE             0.0     1138.8     4861.8     9507.3    15507.9        0.0   -10000.0     5507.9     5371.4
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR           0.0        0.0        0.0   321159.3   321159.3        0.0   -69700.0   251459.3   251459.3
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR     102210.8        0.0        0.0        0.0   102210.8        0.0   -30300.0    71910.8    71910.8
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS        458.9        0.0        0.0     1557.0     2015.9        0.0        0.0     2015.9     2015.9
 99999908 L PAYETTE LAKE            0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     2000.0    -2000.0        0.0        0.0
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION         0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0   164500.0   164500.0   164500.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS           626.2        0.0        0.0       15.3      641.5        0.0        0.0      641.5      641.5
 99999911 IDAHO POWER               0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0        0.0     1240.0     1240.0     1240.0

          TOTAL                157527.3     6500.0    27750.0   617887.4   809664.7      579.5        0.0   810244.2   802346.9
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                         TABLE  5.2003 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31.  (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13237050 J WARD #1                17.5     17.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237100 HOVEN                    10.9     10.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237450 USDA - FS                 3.8      3.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237480 STATE OF IDAHO            9.5      9.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237575 L BARNES                  9.1      9.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237600 J McCALLUM              142.8    142.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237675 PROJECT PATCH            76.4     76.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13237685 PROJECT PATCH            10.9     10.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238575 TAMARACK BAY             33.9     33.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238580 PAY LK CLUB              25.8     25.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238590 PAY LK TRUST             22.6     22.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238600 M RESORTS               164.2    164.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238650 McCALL - DAVIS DIV      246.9    246.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13238700 McCALL - LEGCY DIV      156.1    156.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13239500 McGINNIS                 23.8     23.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240050 ROWLAND BROS             65.9     65.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240075 LB INDUSTRIES           130.9    130.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240100 LB INDUSTRIES           234.8    234.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13240200 HAMMOND                 168.6    168.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245100 DAVIS CATTLE            787.5    787.4      0.1       0.0       0.1     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245150 NISSULA                   6.6      6.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245400 PANCHERI                474.7    474.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245500 BILBAO                   93.6     93.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245600 PANCHERI                286.6    286.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245650 HASBROUCK               211.2    211.2      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13245675 HASBROUCK                65.5     65.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246880 S DOBSON                 70.4     70.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246905 E K ALLEN                21.8     21.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1          157.1    157.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246970 HEFFNER                  83.3     83.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER           142.8    142.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13247530 J HASBROUCK               0.6      0.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13247532 D & L REAY               19.6     16.9      2.7       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        2.7
 13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2          370.9    370.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248410 FRY & SONS              109.5    109.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248710 CITY OF HS BEND         102.3    102.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3          246.9    246.9      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248905 J FRY                    16.8     16.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248915 D SHOEMAKER             124.0     37.5     86.5       0.0       0.0     0.0      86.5       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248918 BROWN                     5.6      5.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS         540.1      0.0    540.1       0.0       0.0     0.0     499.9       0.0       0.0       40.1
 13248933 E GATFIELD             1145.0    336.0    809.0       0.0       0.0     0.0     809.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248935 L MCCONNEL              839.9     66.6    773.3       0.0       0.0     0.0     164.5       0.0       0.0      608.8
 13248940 W SHOBEL                 22.6     22.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
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                   TABLE  5 (CONTINUED).2003 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

                              BEGINNING  STORAGE  BALANCE    UNUSED    UNUSED  EXCESS  DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L    CASCADE
 NUMBER   USER                  STORAGE     USED   OCT 31 TRANSFERS      POOL    USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER  CARRYOVER

 13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL          8.3      8.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248947 M CANADAY              1019.9      0.0   1019.9       0.0       0.0     0.0     561.1       0.0       0.0      458.8
 13248957 H GATFIELD              584.4      0.0    584.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0      584.4
 13248959 H FROST                  13.5     13.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL          87.8      0.0     87.8       0.0       0.0     0.0      87.8       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248975 D HEFFNER               253.8     38.1    215.7       0.0       0.0     0.0     215.7       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13248980 R HUNTER                357.8    117.8    240.0       0.0       0.0     0.0     240.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249270 KUENSLI   #4            159.3     95.2     64.1       0.0       0.0     0.0      64.1       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249275 KUENSLI   #3            282.7    142.8    139.9       0.0       0.0     0.0     139.9       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249280 KUENSLI   #2            123.4    113.9      9.5       0.0       0.0     0.0       9.5       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249285 KUENSLI   #1            274.2     57.9    216.3       0.0       0.0     0.0     216.3       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST       48323.8  25491.1  22832.7       0.0       0.0     0.0   13325.3       0.0       0.0     9507.3
 13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D   221073.2 164587.4  56485.8       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    56485.8
 13249505 LAST CHANCE               5.6      5.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249509 HODGINS                  33.7     33.7      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249535 FARMERS COOP          17595.1   2445.7  15149.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0    15149.4
 13249736 ENTERPRISE                0.0      0.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249778 REED                      8.8      8.8      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249805 O’TURLEY                  0.0      0.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249808 SEITZ                   342.3    342.3      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249812 WOODS                     0.0      0.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13249984 PAYETTE R RANCH           1.1      1.1      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250217 PATTON-RIGGS            127.5    127.5      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250220 NOBLE                  6717.4      0.0   6717.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     6717.4
 13250222 ROSEBURY                  0.0      0.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250230 STEWART                   0.0      0.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250232 NICHOLS                   0.0      0.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250235 PULLEY                  289.4    289.4      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250240 PULLEY PUMP              25.6     25.6      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250245 RASMUSSEN                 0.0      0.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 13250552 LOWER PAYETTE          5371.4      0.0   5371.4       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0     5371.4
 99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR      251459.3   5000.0 246459.3       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0   246459.3
 99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR      71910.8   1527.0  70383.8       0.0       0.0     0.0   70383.8       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999905 NORTH FORK USERS       2015.9      0.0   2015.9       0.0       0.0     0.0     458.9       0.0       0.0     1557.0
 99999909 FLOW AUGMENTATION    164500.0 164500.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0
 99999910 UNKNOWN USERS           641.5      0.0    641.5       0.0       0.0     0.0     626.2       0.0       0.0       15.3
 99999911 IDAHO POWER            1240.0   1240.0      0.0       0.0       0.0     0.0       0.0       0.0       0.0        0.0

          TOTAL                802346.9 371500.3 430846.6       0.0       0.7     0.6   87888.6       0.0       0.1   342957.8
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                              TABLE 6. 2003 WATER DISTRICT 65 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)

                                           RESERVOIR            CARRYOVER   LATE FILL       TOTAL

                                           DEADWOOD               87888.6      2077.6     89966.2
                                           UPPER LAKES                0.0         0.0         0.0
                                           PAYETTE LAKE               0.1       628.9       629.0
                                           CASCADE               342957.8       717.8    343675.6
                                           UNALLOCATED            38210.0         0.0     38210.0

                                           TOTAL                 469056.5      3424.3    472480.8
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